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(as at January 20, 2016)

FIRST NICKEL INC.
206 – 120 Front Street East
Toronto, ON M5A 4L9

Tomas Boehlert
Fax: (416) 362-9050
Email: tboehlert@fnimining.com

Debtor

OSLER HOSKIN AND HARCOURT LLP
100 King Street West,
1 First Canadian Place, Suite 6200
P.O. Box 50
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8

Marc Wasserman
Phone: (416) 862-4908
Fax: (416) 862-6666
Email: mwasserman@osler.com

Counsel for the Debtor

RESOURCE CAPITAL FUND V L.P.
1400 Sixteenth Street, Suite 200
Denver, Colorado
USA 80202

Cassie Boggs
Phone: (303) 640-3693
Fax: (720) 946-1450
Email: cjb@rcflp.com

Applicant

BLAKE CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
199 Bay Street, Suite 4000
Commerce Court West
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1A9

Linc A. Rogers
Phone: (416) 863-4168
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com

Chris Burr
Phone: (416) 863-3261
Fax: (416) 963-2653
Email: chris.burr@blakes.com

Counsel to the Applicant

KSV KOFMAN INC.
150 King Street West, Suite 2308
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9

Bobby Kofman
Phone: (416) 932-6228
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com

David Sieradzki
Phone: (416) 932-6030
Fax: (426) 932-6266
Email: dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com

Receiver

BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
P.O. Box 130
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

Sean Zweig
Phone: (416) 777-6254
Fax: (416) 863-1716
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com

Counsel to the Receiver
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WEST FACE LONG TERM OPPORTUNITIES
GLOBAL MASTER L.P.
c/o West Face Capital Inc.
2 Bloor Street East
Suite 3000, P.O. Box 85
Toronto, ON M4W 1A8

Attention: Legal Department
Fax: (647) 724-8910
Email: wlegal@westfacecapital.com

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West, 44th Floor
Toronto, ON M5H 3Y4

Roger Jaipargas
Phone: (416) 367-6266
Fax: (416) 367-6749
Email: RJaipargas@blg.com

Counsel to West Face

SUDBURY MINE, MILL & SMELTER
WORKERS UNION LOCAL 598
2550 Richard Lake Drive
Sudbury, ON P3G 0A3

Anne-Marie MacInnis, President
Email: am.macinnis@minemill598.ca

Unifor

UNIFOR
Legal Dept.
205 Placer Court
North York, ON M2H 3H9

Barry E. Wadsworth
Phone: (416) 495-3750
Fax: (416) 495-3786
Email: barry.wadsworth@unifor.org

Counsel for Unifor

UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND FORESTRY,
RUBBER, MANUFACTURING, ENERGY,
ALLIED INDUSTRIAL AND SERVICES
WORKERS INTERNATIONAL UNION,
LOCAL 2020, UNIT 64
66 Brady Street
Sudbury, ON P3E 1C8

Roger Morin, President
Phone: (705) 675-2461
Fax: (705) 675-1039
Email: rmorin@uswsudbury.ca

Steelworkers

GOLDBLATT PARTNERS
20 Dundas Street W., Suite 1100
Toronto, ON M5G 2G8

Charles Sinclair
Phone: (416) 979-4234
Fax: (416) 591-7333
Email: csinclair@goldblattpartners.com

Counsel for Steelworkers

MINISTRY OF NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT,
MINES AND FORESTRY
933 Ramsey Lake Road, B6
Sudbury, ON P3E 6B5

Gordon MacKay
Director Mineral Development and Lands
Branch
Phone: (705) 670-5784
Fax: (705) 670-5803
Email: gordon.mackay@ontario.ca

THE MINISTRY OF THE ENVIRONMENT
Ferguson Block
11th Floor, 77 Wellesley Street West
Toronto, ON M7A2T5

Jackie Amyot

Fax: (416) 325-3159
Email: Jackie.amyot@ontario.ca
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MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Ministry of Labour
Legal Services Branch
11th Floor, 400 University Avenue
Toronto, ON M7A 1T7

David McCaskill, Crown Counsel
Email: david.mccaskill@ontario.ca

THE CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
c/o Department of Justice
Ontario Regional Office
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Tel: (416) 973-3172
Fax: (416) 973-0810
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION OF
ONTARIO
5160 Yonge Street, P.O. Box 85
Toronto, ON M2N 6L9

Mark Bailey
Fax: (416) 590-7070
Email: mark.bailey@fsco.gov.on.ca

GLENCORE CANADA CORPORATION
First Canadian Place
100 King St. West
Suite 6900, P.O. Box 403
Toronto, ON M5X 1E3

Stephen Young
Vice President – Legal
Email: stephen.young@glencore-ca.com

ACE INA INSURANCE
Lavery, de Billy, Suite 4000
1, Place Ville Marie
Montreal, QC H3B 4M4

Jean-Yves Simard
Phone: (514) 877-3039
Email: jysimard@lavery.ca

Nicolas Gagnon
Phone: (514) 877-3046
Email: ngagnon@lavery.ca

Counsel to ACE INA Insurance

GLENCORE CANADA CORPORATION
Custom Feed Office
6 Edison Road
Falconbridge, ON P0M 1S0

Robert Deni
Email: robert.deni@glencore-ca.com

THE CHIEF AND COUNCIL OF THE FIRST
NATION
Chief Edward Steven Miller and Council
Atikameksheng Anishnawbek First Nation
25 Reserve Rd.
Naughton, ON P0M 2M0

Phone: (705) 692-3651
Email: RPaishegwon@WLFN.com

DEZIEL REPAIRS INC.
P.O. Box 51
Onaping, ON P0M 2R0

Phone: (705) 966-2505
Fax: (705) 966-1463
Email: dezielrepairsinc@bellnet.ca

NATIONAL LEASING GROUP INC.
1525 Buffalo Place
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9

Phone: (888) 599-1966
Fax: (800) 882-0560
Email:
customer_service@nationalleasing.com

ROYNAT INC.
Suite 300, 666 Burrard Street
Vancouver BC V6C 2X8
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NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
3800-200 Bay Street, P.O. Box 84
Toronto, ON M5J 2Z4

Michael Tamblyn
Phone: (416) 202-6705
Email:
michael.tamblyn@nortonrosefulbright.com

Ryan Haulk
Phone: (416) 203-4468
Fax: (416) 216-3930
Email: ryan.hauk@nortonrosefulbright.com

Counsel to William Day Construction
Limited

WEIRFOULDS LLP
66 Wellington Street West
TD Bank Tower, Suite 4100
P.O. Box 35
Toronto, ON M5K 1B7

Scott McGrath
Phone : (416) 947-5038
Fax : (416) 365-1110
Email : smcgrath@weirfoulds.com

Counsel to Landore Resources Ltd.

ATLAS COPCO MINING AND ROCK
EXCAVATION TECHNIQUE CANADA/
ATLAS COPCO CANADA INC.
1025 Tristar Drive
Mississauga ON L5T 1W5

Edmund Peng
Email: edmund.peng@ca.atlascopco.com

Denis Castonguay
Email : denis.castonguay@ca.atlascopco.com

DLA PIPER
Bureau / Suite 1400
1501, Av. McGill College / McGill College
Avenue
Montréal QC H3A 3M8

Annie Claude Beauchemin
Email:
annieclaude.beauchemin@dlapiper.com

Hubert Sibre
Email : hubert.sibre@dlapiper.com

Counsel to Atlas Copco

TOYOTA CANADA CREDIT INC.
695 Kingsway
Sudbury ON P3B 2E4

Phone: (705) 674-7534
Fax: (705) 674-6176
Email: service@lakingtoyota.com

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M5L 1B9

Maria Konyukhova
Phone: (416) 869-5230
Email: mkonyukhova@stikeman.com

Counsel to the Independent Electricity
System Operator



- 5 -

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
44 King Street West, 16th Floor
Toronto, ON M5H 1H1

Rocco Fabiano
Phone: (416) 866-4393
Email: rocco.fabiano@scotiabank.com

Clare Horan
Email: clare.horan@scotiabank.com

MCMILLAN LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 4400
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3

Wael Rostom
Phone: (416) 865-7790
Fax: (416) 865-7048
Email: wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca

Counsel to the Bank of Nova Scotia

MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION OF
ONTARIO
Legal Services Branch
5160 Yonge Street, 17th Floor
P.O. Box 85
Toronto, ON M2N 6L9

Mark Bailey
Phone: (416) 590-7555
Fax: (416) 590-7070
Email: mark.bailey@fsco.gov.on.ca

Jessica Spence
Phone: (416) 590-7213
Fax: (416) 590-7556
Email: jessica.spence@fsco.gov.on.ca

Ronald Carr
Phone: (416) 326-2704
Fax: (416) 326-4181
Email: ronald.carr@ontario.ca

Counsel to Her Majesty the Queen in right
of Ontario as represented by the Ministry
of Northern Development and Mining

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
2100 Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Joseph J. Bellissimo
Phone: (416) 860-6572
Fax: (416) 642-7150
Email: jbellissimo@casselsbrock.com

Counsel for Vale Canada Limited


